						
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
1	MARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License					
	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year					
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name The Goodyear Tire & Rubber	Company O9271999					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Zeon Chemicals L.P.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 4111 Bells Lane						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Louisville	KY 40211					
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Other Control of the						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	document from Assignment)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burdon reporting for this collection of information is setimated to everage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sand comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affelter, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002216 FRAME: 0519

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1618B Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic F	tepresentative Name a	and Address	Enter for the first Re	reiving Party only		
Name				osiving raity only.		
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)			-			
Address (line 4)				_		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 502/587-3707						
Name	Amy B. Berge					
Address (line 1)	Greenebaum Doll &	McDonald PLL(
Address (line 2)	101 South Fifth S	treet				
Address (fine 3)	3300 National City	y Tower				
Address (line 4)		0202				
Pages	Enter the total number o including any attachmen		ched conveyance doc	ument # 1		
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or Registratio	n Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
			·	H numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Numb	per(s)		ation Number(s)		
L. <u></u>			2195595			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amour	ıt for Properties Li	isted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account						
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0976						
		Authorization to c	harge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
		man of	20 BR1 -	3/28/2		
<u>Amy B.</u> Name	of Person Signing	s	Ignature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

WHEREAS, THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having offices at 1144 East Market Street, Akron, Ohio 44316-0001, ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Date of RegistrationCHEMISAT2,195,595October 13, 1998

WHEREAS, ZEON CHEMICALS L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, having offices at 4111 Bells Lane, Louisville, Kentucky, 40211, ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed at Akron, Ohio, this 37 day of Josephen, 1999.

Attest: By: RA Kemph Assistant Secretary	THE (D E Dick, President Engineered & Chemical Products Division
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF SUMMIT UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)) SS:)	

Before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared D E Dick and P A Kemph, to me known to be President-Engineered & Chemical Products Division and Assistant Secretary, respectively of THE GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY, and the persons who signed this Assignment and did acknowledge that the signing thereof was their free act and deed and the free act and deed of the Company, and that the seal affixed thereto is the seal of said Company, and that the signing and sealing thereof is authorized by the Board of Directors of said Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal at Organia., Ohio this 27th day of September, 1999.

JACALYN S. KELLY, Notary Public Residence Summit County

MyREELissi002216 ERAME: 0521

RECORDED: 03/29/2001